
Section 132.33  Certification of New Sites of Services

a)	Providers that seek certification for a new site shall submit the following documents to the Certifying State Agency:

1)	A clearance letter from the Office of the State Fire Marshal or approved local fire authority, dated within the preceding 12 months, stating that the additional site complies with local and State fire safety ordinances and codes pursuant to Section 132.90(b)(1).  For Providers certified by DHS, the clearance letter must come from the Office of the State Fire Marshal only.

2)	A signed statement from the Provider, dated within the preceding 12 months, attesting to compliance with requirements of physical accessibility standards pursuant to Section 132.90(a) and, when applicable, the Provider's plan for reasonable modifications of the site to meet the service needs of Clients unable to access the site due to physical inaccessibility.

3)	A list of the Part 132 services that will be provided at the site.

b)	Providers that seek certification for additional Part 132 services pursuant to Sections 132.148, 132.150 and 132.165 shall submit a description of the additional services, including evidence of compliance with specific service definition in this Part, and the sites where the services will be delivered.  The description shall state how the additional services will be provided within the Providers' program and shall include a listing of the LPHAs and QMHPs who will be responsible for directing the services.  The Provider shall submit the documents for certification of additional services to the Certifying State Agency.

c)	Additional sites or services must be approved by the Certifying State Agency before the additional sites or services may be used or provided.

d)	Approved additional sites or services shall be indicated on a revised certificate.  If additional sites are certified, the Provider shall enroll the sites in the Illinois medical assistance program.  The addition of sites or service will not alter the expiration date of the certificate.

e)	The Certifying State Agency shall include all additional sites or services on the next on-site certification review.
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